exclusive products for their customers. Being
as nimble as we are, we can continue to
produce these one-off brews that just don’t
make commercial sense to the big brewers,
and keep growing our consumer base.

Having seen a ten-fold increase in our on-line
business through the pandemic we invested
more time and spend into our digital
campaigns. According to Statista, almost
40% of consumers are now comfortable to
order their beer on-line, so we are doubling
down on this revenue channel.

ORGANISATIONAL
STRUCTURE

Managing Director

General Manager

Hospitality/Events
Manager

Digital &
Social Media

e-Commerce Co-Brew
Administration

& Finance
Marketing
Manager

National Sales Manager

Field Sales Team

Assistant Brewers

Head Brewer Commercial Director

August 3 2022 243 Ravens Brewery  ©MMXXII

CAPITAL
STRUCTURE

Issued capital (before and after the Offer)

As at the Opening Date The Company has 10,000,200 Ordinary Shares on issue. Founders
hold the majority of Ordinary Shares.

Issued Capital of the Company before the Offer

Shareholder Share
Type

Shares %

Harper Investments Pty Ltd ACN 159405 553 in its
capacity as trustee for the Harper Family Trust

Ordinary 4,433,422 44.33%

P & S Fitzgerald Nominees Pty Ltd ACN 005 8645 86 in
its capacity as trustee for the Fitzgerald Family Trust

Ordinary 4,166,750 41.67%

Nathan Liascos Ordinary 900,018 9.00%

Brendan O'Sullivan Ordinary 500,010 5.00%

Total 10,000,200 100%

Table 2 sets out the issued capital of the Company following
the Offer on a fully diluted basis:

Shareholder Minimum
Subscription

% Maximum
Subscription

%

Harper Investments Pty
Ltd ACN 159405 553 in
its capacity as trustee for
the Harper Family Trust

4,433,422 42.22% 4,433,422 36.94%

P & S Fitzgerald
Nominees Pty Ltd
ACN 005 8645 86 in its
capacity as trustee for
the Fitzgerald Family
Trust

4,166,750 39.68% 4,166,750 34.72%

Nathan Liascos 900,018 8.57% 900,018 7.50%

Brendan O'Sullivan 500,010 4.76% 500,010 4.17%

Offer Shares 500,000 4.76% 2,000,000 16.67%

Total 10,500,200 100% 12,000,200 100%

August 3 2022 253 Ravens Brewery  ©MMXXII

Sources of financing, including debt
financing and other financing

To date the Company’s activities have
been primarily funded by the Founders
and revenue generated through business
operations. The Founders have loaned
funds of $540,089 in total to the Company.
These are Directors Loans and contain
no repayment terms.The loans from the
Founders will not be repaid with the funds
raised in this Offer.

The business has received approval and
is currently entitled to receive $70,000
under the Manufacturing Modernisation
Government grant and $170,000 under